
Number: PROJECT NO. 70-26-01
Description: EASTBOUND SLOPE REPAIR

MILEPOST 222.35
MAHONING COUNTY, OHIO

Deadline: JANUARY 15, 2026 @ 2:00 P.M.  (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: $5,144,000.00)

Business Bid Total
The Great Lakes Construction Co. $2,676,455.96
Rudzik Excavating $2,676,500.00
Alan Stone Co., Inc. $2,798,228.00
Shelly & Sands, Inc. $2,815,570.05
Suburban Maintenance & Construction, Inc. $3,690,048.00
A.P. O'Horo Company $3,907,000.00

General Info

Bids



Ref. 
No.

Item No. Item Ext. Item Description Approx. 
Quantity

Units Unit Cost Extension

1 IB.ART.6 100ESP001 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00 LUMP $24,000.00 $24,000.00
2 201 201E11001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $4,500.00 $4,500.00
3 202 202E35100 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER (REMOVE 12-INCH STORM SEWER) 341.00 FOOT $25.00 $8,525.00
4 202 202E38200 GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR REUSE 1,227.00 FOOT $3.00 $3,681.00
5 202 202E70130 SPECIAL - PIPE CLEANOUT OVER 48", AS PER PLAN 400.00 FOOT $18.00 $7,200.00
6 203 203E20000 EMBANKMENT 7,295.00 CU.YD. $24.00 $175,080.00
7 203 203E40001 BORROW, AS PER PLAN 416.00 CU.YD. $65.00 $27,040.00
8 204 203E13000 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE 5,900.00 CU.YD. $24.00 $141,600.00
9 204 204E10000 SUBGRADE COMPACTION (TEMPRARY TOE BUTTRESS AREA) 1,900.00 SQ.YD. $26.00 $49,400.00

10 503 503E11100 COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING 20,000.00 SQ. FT. $20.50 $410,000.00
11 507 507E00400 STEEL PILES, MISC: STEEL SECTION W 21X111, FURNISHED AS PER PLAN 3,517.00 FOOT $125.00 $439,625.00
12 507 507E00400 STEEL PILES, MISC: STEEL SECTION W 24X146, FURNISHED AS PER PLAN 492.00 FOOT $150.00 $73,800.00
13 524 524E94702 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK (CONTINGENCY) 298.80 FOOT $130.00 $38,844.00
14 524 524E94703 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN (500 FEET ALONG ROADWAY, 5.5 FEET C/C SPACING, DEPTH VARIES) 2,988.00 FOOT $140.00 $418,320.00
15 524 524E94704 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK (CONTINGENCY) 38.00 FOOT $140.00 $5,320.00
16 524 524E94705 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN (500 FEET ALONG ROADWAY, 5.5 FEET C/C SPACING, ROCK SOCKET) 752.00 FOOT $145.00 $109,040.00
17 601 601E21050 TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT WITH TYPE I UNDERLAYMENT 25.00 SQ.YD. $155.00 $3,875.00
18 601 601E32204 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 3.00 CU.YD. $500.00 $1,500.00
19 606 606E16000 GUARD REBUILT, TYPE MGS, WITH LONG STEEL POSTS 1,227.00 FOOT $22.25 $27,300.75
20 609 609E10000 ASPHALT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE I 200.00 FOOT $50.00 $10,000.00
21 611 611E02600 8" CONDUIT, TYPE F (FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET EXTENSIONS) 405.00 FOOT $60.00 $24,300.00
22 611 611E99710 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET 5.00 EACH $425.00 $2,125.00
23 SP611 611ESCCB0 CATCH BASIN, NO. CB-1 3.00 EACH $5,100.00 $15,300.00
24 SP611 611ES12C1 12" CONDUIT,TYPE F, 707.33 (FOR CATCH BASIN OUTLETS) 265.00 FOOT $100.00 $26,500.00
25 SP614 614ESMOT2 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $250,000.00 $250,000.00
26 614 614E12381 WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL) 1.00 EACH $2,289.59 $2,289.59
27 614 614E20110 WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642" PAINT 0.36 MILE $490.00 $176.40
28 614 614E22110 WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642" PAINT 1.17 MILE $1,430.00 $1,673.10
29 614 614E23200 WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642" PAINT 1,160.00 FOOT $1.05 $1,218.00
30 SP614C 614ESC001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING 1.75 MILE $2,500.00 $4,375.00
31 619 619E16010 FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B 6.00 MONTH $5,000.00 $30,000.00
32 SP621 621ES0200 REPLACEMENT PRISMATIC RETROREFLECTOR 40.00 EACH $75.00 $3,000.00
33 SP622 622ES32B2 32" PORTABLE BARRIER (WITHOUT GLARE SCREEN) 1,370.00 FOOT $36.00 $49,320.00
34 SP623 623ES0100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.00 LUMP $20,000.00 $20,000.00
35 624 624E10000 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $134,000.00 $134,000.00
36 SP626A 626ESA100 CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKER 468.00 EACH $7.00 $3,276.00
37 626 626E00110 BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2 13.00 EACH $12.24 $159.12
38 642 642E00104 EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 1.17 MILE $2,305.00 $2,696.85
39 642 642E00204 LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 0.58 MILE $1,635.00 $948.30
40 642 642E50000 PAVEMENT MARKING MISC: FINAL PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION, AS PER PLAN 1.75 MILE $3,165.00 $5,538.75
41 651 651E10000 TOPSOIL STOCKPILED 1,461.00 CU.YD. $13.00 $18,993.00
42 652 652E10000 PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL 1,461.00 CU.YD. $22.00 $32,142.00
43 659 659E00510 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2 (ODOT CLASS 2 ROADSIDE SEED MIX AND STRAW MULCH) 8,765.00 SQ.YD. $1.10 $9,641.50
44 659 659E20000 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 0.79 TON $800.00 $632.00
45 659 659E35000 WATER 50.00 MGALLON $0.50 $25.00
46 659 659E14000 REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING 438.00 SQ.YD. $1.10 $481.80
47 659 659E15000 INTER - SEEDING 438.00 SQ.YD. $0.10 $43.80
48 832 832E30000 EROSION CONTROL 17,250.00 EACH $1.00 $17,250.00
49 878 878E25000 INSPECTION AND COMPACTION TESTING OF UNBOUND MATERIALS 1.00 LUMP $28,000.00 $28,000.00
50 SPECIAL 990ETPE12 12" FLARED END SECTION 3.00 EACH $2,500.00 $7,500.00

1000 601 601E28000 DUMPED ROCK FILL, TYPE D 10.00 CU.YD. $620.00 $6,200.00

Total: $2,676,455.96

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 50 & 1000) --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- $2,676,455.96

THE GREAT LAKES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
PROJECT NO. 70-26-01 (Ref. Nos. 1-50, 1000) 



Ref. 
No.

Item No. Item Ext. Item Description Approx. 
Quantity

Units Unit Cost Extension

1 IB.ART.6 100ESP001 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00 LUMP $24,250.00 $24,250.00
2 201 201E11001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $61,300.00 $61,300.00
3 202 202E35100 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER (REMOVE 12-INCH STORM SEWER) 341.00 FOOT $12.00 $4,092.00
4 202 202E38200 GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR REUSE 1,227.00 FOOT $3.50 $4,294.50
5 202 202E70130 SPECIAL - PIPE CLEANOUT OVER 48", AS PER PLAN 400.00 FOOT $20.00 $8,000.00
6 203 203E20000 EMBANKMENT 7,295.00 CU.YD. $18.00 $131,310.00
7 203 203E40001 BORROW, AS PER PLAN 416.00 CU.YD. $85.00 $35,360.00
8 204 203E13000 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE 5,900.00 CU.YD. $18.00 $106,200.00
9 204 204E10000 SUBGRADE COMPACTION (TEMPRARY TOE BUTTRESS AREA) 1,900.00 SQ.YD. $3.00 $5,700.00
10 503 503E11100 COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING 20,000.00 SQ. FT. $36.35 $727,000.00
11 507 507E00400 STEEL PILES, MISC: STEEL SECTION W 21X111, FURNISHED AS PER PLAN 3,517.00 FOOT $116.00 $407,972.00
12 507 507E00400 STEEL PILES, MISC: STEEL SECTION W 24X146, FURNISHED AS PER PLAN 492.00 FOOT $140.00 $68,880.00
13 524 524E94702 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK (CONTINGENCY) 298.80 FOOT $149.00 $44,521.20
14 524 524E94703 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN (500 FEET ALONG ROADWAY, 5.5 FEET C/C SPACING, DEPTH VARIES) 2,988.00 FOOT $149.00 $445,212.00
15 524 524E94704 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK (CONTINGENCY) 38.00 FOOT $156.00 $5,928.00
16 524 524E94705 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN (500 FEET ALONG ROADWAY, 5.5 FEET C/C SPACING, ROCK SOCKET) 752.00 FOOT $154.00 $115,808.00
17 601 601E21050 TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT WITH TYPE I UNDERLAYMENT 25.00 SQ.YD. $80.00 $2,000.00
18 601 601E32204 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 3.00 CU.YD. $600.00 $1,800.00
19 606 606E16000 GUARD REBUILT, TYPE MGS, WITH LONG STEEL POSTS 1,227.00 FOOT $25.00 $30,675.00
20 609 609E10000 ASPHALT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE I 200.00 FOOT $30.00 $6,000.00
21 611 611E02600 8" CONDUIT, TYPE F (FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET EXTENSIONS) 405.00 FOOT $47.00 $19,035.00
22 611 611E99710 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET 5.00 EACH $403.00 $2,015.00
23 SP611 611ESCCB0 CATCH BASIN, NO. CB-1 3.00 EACH $5,133.00 $15,399.00
24 SP611 611ES12C1 12" CONDUIT,TYPE F, 707.33 (FOR CATCH BASIN OUTLETS) 265.00 FOOT $103.00 $27,295.00
25 SP614 614ESMOT2 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $150,250.00 $150,250.00
26 614 614E12381 WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL) 1.00 EACH $2,520.00 $2,520.00
27 614 614E20110 WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642" PAINT 0.36 MILE $539.00 $194.04
28 614 614E22110 WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642" PAINT 1.17 MILE $1,573.00 $1,840.41
29 614 614E23200 WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642" PAINT 1,160.00 FOOT $2.00 $2,320.00
30 SP614C 614ESC001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING 1.75 MILE $2,255.00 $3,946.25
31 619 619E16010 FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B 6.00 MONTH $1,800.00 $10,800.00
32 SP621 621ES0200 REPLACEMENT PRISMATIC RETROREFLECTOR 40.00 EACH $86.00 $3,440.00
33 SP622 622ES32B2 32" PORTABLE BARRIER (WITHOUT GLARE SCREEN) 1,370.00 FOOT $41.00 $56,170.00
34 SP623 623ES0100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.00 LUMP $10,000.00 $10,000.00
35 624 624E10000 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $32,564.48 $32,564.48
36 SP626A 626ESA100 CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKER 468.00 EACH $8.00 $3,744.00
37 626 626E00110 BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2 13.00 EACH $14.00 $182.00
38 642 642E00104 EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 1.17 MILE $2,536.00 $2,967.12
39 642 642E00204 LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 0.58 MILE $1,800.00 $1,044.00
40 642 642E50000 PAVEMENT MARKING MISC: FINAL PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION, AS PER PLAN 1.75 MILE $3,500.00 $6,125.00
41 651 651E10000 TOPSOIL STOCKPILED 1,461.00 CU.YD. $10.00 $14,610.00
42 652 652E10000 PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL 1,461.00 CU.YD. $10.00 $14,610.00
43 659 659E00510 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2 (ODOT CLASS 2 ROADSIDE SEED MIX AND STRAW MULCH) 8,765.00 SQ.YD. $3.00 $26,295.00
44 659 659E20000 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 0.79 TON $1,000.00 $790.00
45 659 659E35000 WATER 50.00 MGALLON $1.00 $50.00
46 659 659E14000 REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING 438.00 SQ.YD. $1.00 $438.00
47 659 659E15000 INTER - SEEDING 438.00 SQ.YD. $1.00 $438.00
48 832 832E30000 EROSION CONTROL 17,250.00 EACH $1.00 $17,250.00
49 878 878E25000 INSPECTION AND COMPACTION TESTING OF UNBOUND MATERIALS 1.00 LUMP $10,000.00 $10,000.00
50 SPECIAL 990ETPE12 12" FLARED END SECTION 3.00 EACH $775.00 $2,325.00

1000 601 601E28000 DUMPED ROCK FILL, TYPE D 10.00 CU.YD. $154.00 $1,540.00

Total: $2,676,500.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 50 & 1000)------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- $2,676,500.00

RUDZIK EXCAVATING 
PROJECT NO. 70-26-01 (Ref. Nos. 1-50, 1000) 



Ref. 
No.

Item No. Item Ext. Item Description Approx. 
Quantity

Units Unit Cost Extension

1 IB.ART.6 100ESP001 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00 LUMP $30,000.00 $30,000.00
2 201 201E11001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $43,000.00 $43,000.00
3 202 202E35100 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER (REMOVE 12-INCH STORM SEWER) 341.00 FOOT $30.00 $10,230.00
4 202 202E38200 GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR REUSE 1,227.00 FOOT $4.00 $4,908.00
5 202 202E70130 SPECIAL - PIPE CLEANOUT OVER 48", AS PER PLAN 400.00 FOOT $50.00 $20,000.00
6 203 203E20000 EMBANKMENT 7,295.00 CU.YD. $13.00 $94,835.00
7 203 203E40001 BORROW, AS PER PLAN 416.00 CU.YD. $140.00 $58,240.00
8 204 203E13000 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE 5,900.00 CU.YD. $20.00 $118,000.00
9 204 204E10000 SUBGRADE COMPACTION (TEMPRARY TOE BUTTRESS AREA) 1,900.00 SQ.YD. $15.00 $28,500.00

10 503 503E11100 COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING 20,000.00 SQ. FT. $38.50 $770,000.00
11 507 507E00400 STEEL PILES, MISC: STEEL SECTION W 21X111, FURNISHED AS PER PLAN 3,517.00 FOOT $120.00 $422,040.00
12 507 507E00400 STEEL PILES, MISC: STEEL SECTION W 24X146, FURNISHED AS PER PLAN 492.00 FOOT $155.00 $76,260.00
13 524 524E94702 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK (CONTINGENCY) 298.80 FOOT $140.00 $41,832.00
14 524 524E94703 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN (500 FEET ALONG ROADWAY, 5.5 FEET C/C SPACING, DEPTH VARIES) 2,988.00 FOOT $140.00 $418,320.00
15 524 524E94704 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK (CONTINGENCY) 38.00 FOOT $150.00 $5,700.00
16 524 524E94705 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN (500 FEET ALONG ROADWAY, 5.5 FEET C/C SPACING, ROCK SOCKET) 752.00 FOOT $150.00 $112,800.00
17 601 601E21050 TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT WITH TYPE I UNDERLAYMENT 25.00 SQ.YD. $75.00 $1,875.00
18 601 601E32204 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 3.00 CU.YD. $1,200.00 $3,600.00
19 606 606E16000 GUARD REBUILT, TYPE MGS, WITH LONG STEEL POSTS 1,227.00 FOOT $30.00 $36,810.00
20 609 609E10000 ASPHALT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE I 200.00 FOOT $15.00 $3,000.00
21 611 611E02600 8" CONDUIT, TYPE F (FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET EXTENSIONS) 405.00 FOOT $65.00 $26,325.00
22 611 611E99710 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET 5.00 EACH $570.00 $2,850.00
23 SP611 611ESCCB0 CATCH BASIN, NO. CB-1 3.00 EACH $4,300.00 $12,900.00
24 SP611 611ES12C1 12" CONDUIT,TYPE F, 707.33 (FOR CATCH BASIN OUTLETS) 265.00 FOOT $80.00 $21,200.00
25 SP614 614ESMOT2 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $127,000.00 $127,000.00
26 614 614E12381 WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL) 1.00 EACH $3,500.00 $3,500.00
27 614 614E20110 WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642" PAINT 0.36 MILE $1,500.00 $540.00
28 614 614E22110 WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642" PAINT 1.17 MILE $1,900.00 $2,223.00
29 614 614E23200 WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642" PAINT 1,160.00 FOOT $1.50 $1,740.00
30 SP614C 614ESC001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING 1.75 MILE $4,400.00 $7,700.00
31 619 619E16010 FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B 6.00 MONTH $2,500.00 $15,000.00
32 SP621 621ES0200 REPLACEMENT PRISMATIC RETROREFLECTOR 40.00 EACH $250.00 $10,000.00
33 SP622 622ES32B2 32" PORTABLE BARRIER (WITHOUT GLARE SCREEN) 1,370.00 FOOT $45.00 $61,650.00
34 SP623 623ES0100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.00 LUMP $37,000.00 $37,000.00
35 624 624E10000 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $42,000.00 $42,000.00
36 SP626A 626ESA100 CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKER 468.00 EACH $10.00 $4,680.00
37 626 626E00110 BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2 13.00 EACH $25.00 $325.00
38 642 642E00104 EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 1.17 MILE $1,900.00 $2,223.00
39 642 642E00204 LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 0.58 MILE $1,500.00 $870.00
40 642 642E50000 PAVEMENT MARKING MISC: FINAL PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION, AS PER PLAN 1.75 MILE $3,100.00 $5,425.00
41 651 651E10000 TOPSOIL STOCKPILED 1,461.00 CU.YD. $15.00 $21,915.00
42 652 652E10000 PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL 1,461.00 CU.YD. $15.00 $21,915.00
43 659 659E00510 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2 (ODOT CLASS 2 ROADSIDE SEED MIX AND STRAW MULCH) 8,765.00 SQ.YD. $1.00 $8,765.00
44 659 659E20000 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 0.79 TON $700.00 $553.00
45 659 659E35000 WATER 50.00 MGALLON $130.00 $6,500.00
46 659 659E14000 REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING 438.00 SQ.YD. $4.50 $1,971.00
47 659 659E15000 INTER - SEEDING 438.00 SQ.YD. $3.50 $1,533.00
48 832 832E30000 EROSION CONTROL 17,250.00 EACH $1.50 $25,875.00
49 878 878E25000 INSPECTION AND COMPACTION TESTING OF UNBOUND MATERIALS 1.00 LUMP $11,000.00 $11,000.00
50 SPECIAL 990ETPE12 12" FLARED END SECTION 3.00 EACH $2,700.00 $8,100.00

1000 601 601E28000 DUMPED ROCK FILL, TYPE D 10.00 CU.YD. $500.00 $5,000.00

Total: $2,798,228.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO.1 THRU REF. NO. 50 & 1000)------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ $2,798,228.00

ALAN STONE CO., INC.
PROJECT NO. 70-26-01 (Ref. Nos. 1-50, 1000) 



Ref. 
No.

Item No. Item Ext. Item Description Approx. 
Quantity

Units Unit Cost Extension

1 IB.ART.6 100ESP001 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00 LUMP $15,000.00 $15,000.00
2 201 201E11001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $27,700.00 $27,700.00
3 202 202E35100 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER (REMOVE 12-INCH STORM SEWER) 341.00 FOOT $16.00 $5,456.00
4 202 202E38200 GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR REUSE 1,227.00 FOOT $4.00 $4,908.00
5 202 202E70130 SPECIAL - PIPE CLEANOUT OVER 48", AS PER PLAN 400.00 FOOT $50.00 $20,000.00
6 203 203E20000 EMBANKMENT 7,295.00 CU.YD. $27.00 $196,965.00
7 203 203E40001 BORROW, AS PER PLAN 416.00 CU.YD. $60.00 $24,960.00
8 204 203E13000 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE 5,900.00 CU.YD. $15.00 $88,500.00
9 204 204E10000 SUBGRADE COMPACTION (TEMPRARY TOE BUTTRESS AREA) 1,900.00 SQ.YD. $4.00 $7,600.00

10 503 503E11100 COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING 20,000.00 SQ. FT. $40.00 $800,000.00
11 507 507E00400 STEEL PILES, MISC: STEEL SECTION W 21X111, FURNISHED AS PER PLAN 3,517.00 FOOT $114.25 $401,817.25
12 507 507E00400 STEEL PILES, MISC: STEEL SECTION W 24X146, FURNISHED AS PER PLAN 492.00 FOOT $144.00 $70,848.00
13 524 524E94702 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK (CONTINGENCY) 298.80 FOOT $113.00 $33,764.40
14 524 524E94703 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN (500 FEET ALONG ROADWAY, 5.5 FEET C/C SPACING, DEPTH VARIES) 2,988.00 FOOT $100.00 $298,800.00
15 524 524E94704 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK (CONTINGENCY) 38.00 FOOT $165.00 $6,270.00
16 524 524E94705 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN (500 FEET ALONG ROADWAY, 5.5 FEET C/C SPACING, ROCK SOCKET) 752.00 FOOT $145.00 $109,040.00
17 601 601E21050 TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT WITH TYPE I UNDERLAYMENT 25.00 SQ.YD. $200.00 $5,000.00
18 601 601E32204 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 3.00 CU.YD. $1,400.00 $4,200.00
19 606 606E16000 GUARD REBUILT, TYPE MGS, WITH LONG STEEL POSTS 1,227.00 FOOT $21.00 $25,767.00
20 609 609E10000 ASPHALT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE I 200.00 FOOT $75.00 $15,000.00
21 611 611E02600 8" CONDUIT, TYPE F (FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET EXTENSIONS) 405.00 FOOT $35.00 $14,175.00
22 611 611E99710 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET 5.00 EACH $710.00 $3,550.00
23 SP611 611ESCCB0 CATCH BASIN, NO. CB-1 3.00 EACH $4,800.00 $14,400.00
24 SP611 611ES12C1 12" CONDUIT,TYPE F, 707.33 (FOR CATCH BASIN OUTLETS) 265.00 FOOT $62.00 $16,430.00
25 SP614 614ESMOT2 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $145,000.00 $145,000.00
26 614 614E12381 WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL) 1.00 EACH $3,500.00 $3,500.00
27 614 614E20110 WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642" PAINT 0.36 MILE $1,300.00 $468.00
28 614 614E22110 WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642" PAINT 1.17 MILE $1,800.00 $2,106.00
29 614 614E23200 WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642" PAINT 1,160.00 FOOT $2.00 $2,320.00
30 SP614C 614ESC001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING 1.75 MILE $2,500.00 $4,375.00
31 619 619E16010 FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B 6.00 MONTH $3,990.00 $23,940.00
32 SP621 621ES0200 REPLACEMENT PRISMATIC RETROREFLECTOR 40.00 EACH $55.00 $2,200.00
33 SP622 622ES32B2 32" PORTABLE BARRIER (WITHOUT GLARE SCREEN) 1,370.00 FOOT $30.00 $41,100.00
34 SP623 623ES0100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.00 LUMP $60,000.00 $60,000.00
35 624 624E10000 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $140,500.00 $140,500.00
36 SP626A 626ESA100 CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKER 468.00 EACH $10.00 $4,680.00
37 626 626E00110 BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2 13.00 EACH $15.00 $195.00
38 642 642E00104 EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 1.17 MILE $1,650.00 $1,930.50
39 642 642E00204 LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 0.58 MILE $1,300.00 $754.00
40 642 642E50000 PAVEMENT MARKING MISC: FINAL PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION, AS PER PLAN 1.75 MILE $2,700.00 $4,725.00
41 651 651E10000 TOPSOIL STOCKPILED 1,461.00 CU.YD. $30.00 $43,830.00
42 652 652E10000 PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL 1,461.00 CU.YD. $42.00 $61,362.00
43 659 659E00510 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2 (ODOT CLASS 2 ROADSIDE SEED MIX AND STRAW MULCH) 8,765.00 SQ.YD. $1.50 $13,147.50
44 659 659E20000 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 0.79 TON $860.00 $679.40
45 659 659E35000 WATER 50.00 MGALLON $1.00 $50.00
46 659 659E14000 REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING 438.00 SQ.YD. $1.25 $547.50
47 659 659E15000 INTER - SEEDING 438.00 SQ.YD. $0.25 $109.50
48 832 832E30000 EROSION CONTROL 17,250.00 EACH $1.00 $17,250.00
49 878 878E25000 INSPECTION AND COMPACTION TESTING OF UNBOUND MATERIALS 1.00 LUMP $13,000.00 $13,000.00
50 SPECIAL 990ETPE12 12" FLARED END SECTION 3.00 EACH $5,000.00 $15,000.00

1000 601 601E28000 DUMPED ROCK FILL, TYPE D 10.00 CU.YD. $265.00 $2,650.00

Total: $2,815,570.05

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO.1 THRU REF. NO. 50 & 1000)----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- $2,815,570.05

SHELLY & SANDS, INC.
PROJECT NO. 70-26-01 (Ref. Nos. 1-50, 1000) 



Ref. 
No.

Item No. Item Ext. Item Description Approx. 
Quantity

Units Unit Cost Extension

1 IB.ART.6 100ESP001 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00 LUMP $40,000.00 $40,000.00
2 201 201E11001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $75,000.00 $75,000.00
3 202 202E35100 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER (REMOVE 12-INCH STORM SEWER) 341.00 FOOT $18.00 $6,138.00
4 202 202E38200 GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR REUSE 1,227.00 FOOT $5.00 $6,135.00
5 202 202E70130 SPECIAL - PIPE CLEANOUT OVER 48", AS PER PLAN 400.00 FOOT $18.00 $7,200.00
6 203 203E20000 EMBANKMENT 7,295.00 CU.YD. $45.00 $328,275.00
7 203 203E40001 BORROW, AS PER PLAN 416.00 CU.YD. $45.00 $18,720.00
8 204 203E13000 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE 5,900.00 CU.YD. $30.00 $177,000.00
9 204 204E10000 SUBGRADE COMPACTION (TEMPRARY TOE BUTTRESS AREA) 1,900.00 SQ.YD. $18.00 $34,200.00

10 503 503E11100 COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING 20,000.00 SQ. FT. $40.00 $800,000.00
11 507 507E00400 STEEL PILES, MISC: STEEL SECTION W 21X111, FURNISHED AS PER PLAN 3,517.00 FOOT $120.00 $422,040.00
12 507 507E00400 STEEL PILES, MISC: STEEL SECTION W 24X146, FURNISHED AS PER PLAN 492.00 FOOT $135.00 $66,420.00
13 524 524E94702 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK (CONTINGENCY) 298.80 FOOT $130.00 $38,844.00
14 524 524E94703 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN (500 FEET ALONG ROADWAY, 5.5 FEET C/C SPACING, DEPTH VARIES) 2,988.00 FOOT $200.00 $597,600.00
15 524 524E94704 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK (CONTINGENCY) 38.00 FOOT $175.00 $6,650.00
16 524 524E94705 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN (500 FEET ALONG ROADWAY, 5.5 FEET C/C SPACING, ROCK SOCKET) 752.00 FOOT $450.00 $338,400.00
17 601 601E21050 TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT WITH TYPE I UNDERLAYMENT 25.00 SQ.YD. $150.00 $3,750.00
18 601 601E32204 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 3.00 CU.YD. $500.00 $1,500.00
19 606 606E16000 GUARD REBUILT, TYPE MGS, WITH LONG STEEL POSTS 1,227.00 FOOT $28.00 $34,356.00
20 609 609E10000 ASPHALT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE I 200.00 FOOT $65.00 $13,000.00
21 611 611E02600 8" CONDUIT, TYPE F (FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET EXTENSIONS) 405.00 FOOT $28.00 $11,340.00
22 611 611E99710 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET 5.00 EACH $500.00 $2,500.00
23 SP611 611ESCCB0 CATCH BASIN, NO. CB-1 3.00 EACH $4,500.00 $13,500.00
24 SP611 611ES12C1 12" CONDUIT,TYPE F, 707.33 (FOR CATCH BASIN OUTLETS) 265.00 FOOT $50.00 $13,250.00
25 SP614 614ESMOT2 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $150,000.00 $150,000.00
26 614 614E12381 WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL) 1.00 EACH $3,000.00 $3,000.00
27 614 614E20110 WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642" PAINT 0.36 MILE $2,400.00 $864.00
28 614 614E22110 WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642" PAINT 1.17 MILE $600.00 $702.00
29 614 614E23200 WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642" PAINT 1,160.00 FOOT $1.25 $1,450.00
30 SP614C 614ESC001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING 1.75 MILE $3,000.00 $5,250.00
31 619 619E16010 FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B 6.00 MONTH $1,900.00 $11,400.00
32 SP621 621ES0200 REPLACEMENT PRISMATIC RETROREFLECTOR 40.00 EACH $85.00 $3,400.00
33 SP622 622ES32B2 32" PORTABLE BARRIER (WITHOUT GLARE SCREEN) 1,370.00 FOOT $48.00 $65,760.00
34 SP623 623ES0100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.00 LUMP $65,000.00 $65,000.00
35 624 624E10000 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $100,000.00 $100,000.00
36 SP626A 626ESA100 CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKER 468.00 EACH $10.00 $4,680.00
37 626 626E00110 BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2 13.00 EACH $25.00 $325.00
38 642 642E00104 EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 1.17 MILE $2,700.00 $3,159.00
39 642 642E00204 LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 0.58 MILE $1,900.00 $1,102.00
40 642 642E50000 PAVEMENT MARKING MISC: FINAL PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION, AS PER PLAN 1.75 MILE $3,500.00 $6,125.00
41 651 651E10000 TOPSOIL STOCKPILED 1,461.00 CU.YD. $25.00 $36,525.00
42 652 652E10000 PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL 1,461.00 CU.YD. $35.00 $51,135.00
43 659 659E00510 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2 (ODOT CLASS 2 ROADSIDE SEED MIX AND STRAW MULCH) 8,765.00 SQ.YD. $2.00 $17,530.00
44 659 659E20000 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 0.79 TON $500.00 $395.00
45 659 659E35000 WATER 50.00 MGALLON $1.00 $50.00
46 659 659E14000 REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING 438.00 SQ.YD. $3.00 $1,314.00
47 659 659E15000 INTER - SEEDING 438.00 SQ.YD. $3.00 $1,314.00
48 832 832E30000 EROSION CONTROL 17,250.00 EACH $1.00 $17,250.00
49 878 878E25000 INSPECTION AND COMPACTION TESTING OF UNBOUND MATERIALS 1.00 LUMP $75,000.00 $75,000.00
50 SPECIAL 990ETPE12 12" FLARED END SECTION 3.00 EACH $2,500.00 $7,500.00

1000 601 601E28000 DUMPED ROCK FILL, TYPE D 10.00 CU.YD. $400.00 $4,000.00

Total: $3,690,048.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF.NO.1 THRU REF. NO. 50 & 1000) ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- $3,690,048.00

SUBURBAN MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT NO. 70-26-01 (Ref. Nos. 1-50, 1000) 



Ref. 
No.

Item No. Item Ext. Item Description Approx. 
Quantity

Units Unit Cost Extension

1 IB.ART.6 100ESP001 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00 LUMP $56,657.75 $56,657.75
2 201 201E11001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $350,000.00 $350,000.00
3 202 202E35100 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER (REMOVE 12-INCH STORM SEWER) 341.00 FOOT $15.00 $5,115.00
4 202 202E38200 GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR REUSE 1,227.00 FOOT $2.80 $3,435.60
5 202 202E70130 SPECIAL - PIPE CLEANOUT OVER 48", AS PER PLAN 400.00 FOOT $25.00 $10,000.00
6 203 203E20000 EMBANKMENT 7,295.00 CU.YD. $30.00 $218,850.00
7 203 203E40001 BORROW, AS PER PLAN 416.00 CU.YD. $75.00 $31,200.00
8 204 203E13000 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE 5,900.00 CU.YD. $40.00 $236,000.00
9 204 204E10000 SUBGRADE COMPACTION (TEMPRARY TOE BUTTRESS AREA) 1,900.00 SQ.YD. $5.00 $9,500.00

10 503 503E11100 COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING 20,000.00 SQ. FT. $45.00 $900,000.00
11 507 507E00400 STEEL PILES, MISC: STEEL SECTION W 21X111, FURNISHED AS PER PLAN 3,517.00 FOOT $215.00 $756,155.00
12 507 507E00400 STEEL PILES, MISC: STEEL SECTION W 24X146, FURNISHED AS PER PLAN 492.00 FOOT $225.00 $110,700.00
13 524 524E94702 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK (CONTINGENCY) 298.80 FOOT $135.00 $40,338.00
14 524 524E94703 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN (500 FEET ALONG ROADWAY, 5.5 FEET C/C SPACING, DEPTH VARIES) 2,988.00 FOOT $130.00 $388,440.00
15 524 524E94704 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK (CONTINGENCY) 38.00 FOOT $135.00 $5,130.00
16 524 524E94705 DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN (500 FEET ALONG ROADWAY, 5.5 FEET C/C SPACING, ROCK SOCKET) 752.00 FOOT $130.00 $97,760.00
17 601 601E21050 TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT WITH TYPE I UNDERLAYMENT 25.00 SQ.YD. $175.00 $4,375.00
18 601 601E32204 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 3.00 CU.YD. $400.00 $1,200.00
19 606 606E16000 GUARD REBUILT, TYPE MGS, WITH LONG STEEL POSTS 1,227.00 FOOT $19.20 $23,558.40
20 609 609E10000 ASPHALT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE I 200.00 FOOT $20.00 $4,000.00
21 611 611E02600 8" CONDUIT, TYPE F (FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET EXTENSIONS) 405.00 FOOT $24.25 $9,821.25
22 611 611E99710 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET 5.00 EACH $350.00 $1,750.00
23 SP611 611ESCCB0 CATCH BASIN, NO. CB-1 3.00 EACH $4,000.00 $12,000.00
24 SP611 611ES12C1 12" CONDUIT,TYPE F, 707.33 (FOR CATCH BASIN OUTLETS) 265.00 FOOT $55.00 $14,575.00
25 SP614 614ESMOT2 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $200,000.00 $200,000.00
26 614 614E12381 WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL) 1.00 EACH $5,000.00 $5,000.00
27 614 614E20110 WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642" PAINT 0.36 MILE $1,200.00 $432.00
28 614 614E22110 WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642" PAINT 1.17 MILE $1,500.00 $1,755.00
29 614 614E23200 WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642" PAINT 1,160.00 FOOT $1.00 $1,160.00
30 SP614C 614ESC001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING 1.75 MILE $3,500.00 $6,125.00
31 619 619E16010 FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B 6.00 MONTH $3,000.00 $18,000.00
32 SP621 621ES0200 REPLACEMENT PRISMATIC RETROREFLECTOR 40.00 EACH $110.00 $4,400.00
33 SP622 622ES32B2 32" PORTABLE BARRIER (WITHOUT GLARE SCREEN) 1,370.00 FOOT $18.00 $24,660.00
34 SP623 623ES0100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.00 LUMP $50,000.00 $50,000.00
35 624 624E10000 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $170,000.00 $170,000.00
36 SP626A 626ESA100 CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKER 468.00 EACH $8.00 $3,744.00
37 626 626E00110 BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2 13.00 EACH $12.00 $156.00
38 642 642E00104 EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 1.17 MILE $1,500.00 $1,755.00
39 642 642E00204 LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 0.58 MILE $1,200.00 $696.00
40 642 642E50000 PAVEMENT MARKING MISC: FINAL PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION, AS PER PLAN 1.75 MILE $2,500.00 $4,375.00
41 651 651E10000 TOPSOIL STOCKPILED 1,461.00 CU.YD. $18.00 $26,298.00
42 652 652E10000 PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL 1,461.00 CU.YD. $18.00 $26,298.00
43 659 659E00510 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2 (ODOT CLASS 2 ROADSIDE SEED MIX AND STRAW MULCH) 8,765.00 SQ.YD. $2.50 $21,912.50
44 659 659E20000 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 0.79 TON $550.00 $434.50
45 659 659E35000 WATER 50.00 MGALLON $1.00 $50.00
46 659 659E14000 REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING 438.00 SQ.YD. $0.90 $394.20
47 659 659E15000 INTER - SEEDING 438.00 SQ.YD. $0.10 $43.80
48 832 832E30000 EROSION CONTROL 17,250.00 EACH $1.00 $17,250.00
49 878 878E25000 INSPECTION AND COMPACTION TESTING OF UNBOUND MATERIALS 1.00 LUMP $20,000.00 $20,000.00
50 SPECIAL 990ETPE12 12" FLARED END SECTION 3.00 EACH $3,000.00 $9,000.00

1000 601 601E28000 DUMPED ROCK FILL, TYPE D 10.00 CU.YD. $250.00 $2,500.00

Total: $3,907,000.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 50 & 1000) ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- $3,907,000.00

A.P. O'HORO COMPANY 
PROJECT NO. 70-26-01 (Ref. Nos. 1-50, 1000) 
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